

Room 100 Capitol Square Building 550 Cedar Street St. Paul, MN 55101

February 6, 1986

Arleen Halliday, Clerk City of Nashwauk City Hall Nashwauk, MN 55769 Tom E. Lorenz, Sr., Clerk Nashwauk Township Route 1, Box 221B Nashwauk, MN 55769

Subject: Municipal Board Docket No. D-208

Date of Order: January 31, 1986

Dear Ms. Halliday and Mr. Lorenz:

In accordance with M.S. 414.01, Subdivision 14, as amended in Laws of 1980, the State Demographer estimates population as follows:

ા તાલુકાર જાજારા ભાગમાં માટે કરે છે. કે માટે કે માટે કરી કરી કો માના માટે કે મુખ્યત્વે કરે કે માટે કે અને કામાઈક સ્કાર્ય જો છે. ઉપાસ્થિત જોઇક સ્ટાર્ટિક સ્ટા

Nashwauk City:
Present population
Annexed/detached area population
Adjusted population

Nashwauk Township:
Present population

Nashwauk Township:
Present population

Annexed/detached area population
Annexed/detached area population
Adjusted population

Adjusted population

Nashwauk Township:
Present population

B20 (Source: 1984 Demography Estimate)

Adjusted population

Adjusted population

If no comments or corrections are received within ten days, the adjusted populations will be effective as of the date of the Municipal Board Order.

Sincerely,

R. Thomas Mlayy

R. Thomas Gillaspy State Demographer

RTG:dlg

CC: Wallace O. Dahl, Department of Revenue Terrence A. Merritt, Municipal Board Gordon Fay, Department of Transportation Emil Anderson, Department of Commerce Lyle McNair, Department of Transportation Donna Scott, Secretary of State's Office

STATE OF MINNESOTATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB 1 0 1986

Jean anderen House Secretary of State

136453

*36453 0.4